Ingersoll

HOME
ATTACHMENTS
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

BagS .o 13
BOOL ..ot 9
Cover, Bags.......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 13
Cover, Carl......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
DECAIS ..o 19
DUCES ..o 9
Housing, BIOWET .........cccveeeeeeiiiieeee e, 9
Hydraulic System ....... HVFB, HFVC ..ooeeoveviiieeeeeeeenn 5
Hydraulic System ........ AHVFB, AHVFC .....vveiiiieeeiinans 7
Impellor ..., HVFB, HFVC.....cooi e, 5
Impellor ..o AHVFB, AHVFC ..covveeeveiiiineeenn 7
Motor, Hydraulic ......... HVFB, HVFC...cooiiiiiieeeeaennnn 15
Motor, Hydraulic ......... AHVFB, AHVFC ....cvvvveeeeiiinns 17
Mounting Brackets........cccccveeviiviiiiiieeee i, 5
Side Panels, Cart ..o 11

SUPPOTrt, BagS......covvviiiiiiiiieiiiiis e 13

HYDRAULIC VACUUM
HVFB, HVFC, AHVFC, AHVFB
PARTS CATALOG 8-3082

APPLICATION CHART

TRACTOR BLOWER MOWER

3014, 3016, 3018 HVFB, HVFC * RM38, RM44, RM48
4014, 4016,

4018, 4020 HVFB, HVFC RM44, RM48

3118, 4116

4118, 4120 AHVFB, AHVFC AHRM48

* Will require narrow rear tires

Dump carts E, F, G60 or DC1000 can be used (Not with bagger)
See Whole goods Listing for proper PTO valve kit.



MAIN
INDEX

INDEX

There is an index at the front of this catalog. The
front index is an alphabetical index of the major
groups or assemblies.

ILLUSTRATION

Each illustration in this catalog shows a group of
parts or components. These parts and components
are aligned approximately as the parts and
components on your machine. Each part and
component in an illustration has a reference
number. These reference numbers are in a list on
the page opposite of the illustration. Next to the
reference number is the part number, description
and required quantity of the part shown in the
illustration.

UAR - “Use as required” indicates that the part
guantity is variable.

NSS - “Not sold separately” indicates that the part is
only available as component of an assembly or the
part must be purchased locally. If the part is an
assembly component, the description will be
indented under the assembly description in the parts
list.

OI/L - “Obtain locally”

“Footnotes” are added to a part number
when more information is needed for identification.
They only relate to the part numbers indicated.

All orders must include the following information:

1. Correct part number.

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARTS ORDERS

2. Complete description of part or component.
3. Total quantity of each part or component.

4. Product model number.

5. All necessary product identification numbers.
6. Method for sending the parts.

7. Complete and correct address.

CATALOG REVISIONS

As the product changes, new pages will be available
for your catalog. A notice will be issued.

IMPORTANT: Put all revisions into the catalog as
soon as possible.

RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND IDENTIFICATION

The words right hand (RH) and left hand (LH) as
used in this catalog indicate the direction while you
are in the operator's seat in the normal operating
position.

INDENTED DESCRIPTIONS

An assembly can have many components. The
components of an assembly are indicated by an
indented description. The quantity for an indented
part is the total needed for that complete assembly.
See the example.

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

C 55159 CYLINDER ASSY - r€ar SEEING ...eeeieeeeiiiiiiiiieaa e e eiiiieiee e e eiaieeeee e e 1

28 C 56208 SOCKET ASSY -rear CYliNder........cccveveeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 1

29 C 55956 PLUG - adjusting, SOCKEL @SSY ....uvvieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e s iiineeee e e e e e s seiinieeeeeae s 1
30 C 55957 SEAT- socket, Dall.........cooiiiiii e
31 C 56210 SPRING-SOCKEL .....cciittiieeiiiiie ettt e e e ebae e e
32 C 56209 SEAT - SOCKEE SPIING «..eeveiiiiieee ettt e e
33 G 45175 CLAMP ASSY - SOCKEL @SSY ....ccoiiiuiiiiiiiiie e ie ettt e e setiere e e e e
16- 836 BOLT-1/2"X2-1/4" N.F. NEX..etiiiiiiiieiiiiii ettt
34 132- 104 [ LN B oT 0 1 (= T 30 e
35 C 55889 STUD - ball, socket & CYIINAET ........evviiieeeeeeieeeeee e
36 13- 410 BOLT-1/4"X5/8"N.C.,NEX ..eeieiiiiiiie ittt e seaee e

37 92- 4

LOCK WASHER -

LIA"SAE ...



INDEX

REF.

~NoohhWNE

WN P

PART NO.

28849
28850
28850
28484
28485
30870
31643

O000000

32776
32777
32778

OO0

PAINT AND OIL

PAINT
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BLACK - semi - gloss, 12 0z spray (2 Per CartON) ..........cccvercurreeereeeesiisieinneeeseeessennennns 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, quart (2 Per CArtON) .......cocoociiiuiieeieeaee i eieeee e e e 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, heat resistant, 12 0z spray (2 per carton) ...........cccceveeeeeeennnnns 1
POWER RED - gloss, 12 0z Spray (2 Per CArtoN) ..........ccouuiiirieeeiaae e eniiiieeeeeaeeeeeinnes 1
POWER RED - gloss, quart (2 per CartOn) .........ccuuueeeeeeeeeiiniiiiieeeee e e siiieeeeeae e 1
SILVER - gloss, 12 0Z. SPray (2 Per CArtON) .......ccuue e iiiuuiieieeaa e eeiiiieiee e e e e saiveieeeeaaa s 1
POWER RED - gloss, 1 0z touch up, (1 doz. per carton) ..........cccceeeeeriiiivieeeeeeeeeiiins 1
OIL
OIL - SAE 30, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ....ccuuuueeeiiaaeeaiiiiieeetaa e e e e aiaieeee e e e e e s aneeeeeeeaaaaeaanns 1
OIL - SAE 5W20, SF, quart (12 Per CASE) ....ciccuuureeeiaeeaeiiiiiiieeaa e e e s siiieneeea e e e s asnbeeeeeaaens 1
OIL - SAE 20W40, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ..eeeriieeeeiiiiiiiiiiaaeaaaiitiiieeeaaeessaibaeneeeaaeaaanes 1






INDEX
REF. PART NO.

1 C28392

2 C28215

3 83-46

4 NSS*

4 C33108**

5 111-371

6 131-938

7 129-163

8 195-525

9 192-21
10 218-5203
11 218-5006
12 218-5201
13 218-5007
14 C28320
15 C29882
16 C32347

C33126

17 218-5053
18 C33113
18 C33864
19 C33114
20 C22947
21 C27713
22 C27714
23 NSS
24 NSS
25 218-5172
26 C33115
27 218-483
28 C33125
29 113-132
30 195-518

INDEX

1 C29916

2 141-56

3 C10898

4 C14768

5 113-208

6 195-525

7 131-938

8 113-417

9 C32335
10 C33274
11 C32349
12 C29029

AHVFC, AHVFB, HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS

IMPELLOR AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR (HVFC, HVFB)

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
IMPELLOR - BIOWET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e s senreeeee s 1
KEY - 3/16” square X 5/8” IMPeller.......c.oviiiiiiiiiiii e 1
SET SCREW = 1/47 = 20 c.uuiiie ittt ettt ettt et e et e e st e e e s nstae e e s nnsaeeessnsseee s 2
MOTOR - hydraulic (use C33126 kit) (repairs page 15) .......cccceeeriiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiiine 1
MOTOR - hydraulic (repairsS PAJE 15).....uuuiiiaiiiiiiieieee ettt 1
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" CAITIAQE ..uvvveeeeeeeeieiiiiiieeeeeeeeessiitateeeee e e s s snnanseeeeeeeeessennnnens 2
NUT - 3/8" - 16 flaNQE 1OCK ....cevieeiiiiiiiiieiee et 2
NUT - 3/8”" - 24 (torque t0 20-25 ft. ID.) coveeriiiee e 1
WASHER = 3/87 ...ttt et s b e s e e 1
LOCKWASHER - 3/87 ...ttt ettt 1
FITTING - 90° swivel 3/4” - 16 “O” ring X 1/2” pipe (iNlet) .......ocoovveveverrrerrrrereennnes 1

RO = | NN LT {1111 o [ RSP RR 1
FITTING - 90° swivel 7/8” - 14 “O” ring x 1/2” pipe (Outlet) .........cccvveiiiiiiiiieeee 1

O = {1 NN LT 1111 o [ SO RP 1
HOSE - DY ArauliC 427 .....ooe ittt e e st bee e e e sstre e e e sntae e e e snae e e e enees 1
TUBE - ©XEENSION ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e annbeaeeeaaens 2
HOSE - hYArauliC 447 .....ooo ottt ettt e e s e e e nees 1
KIT - hydraulic motor with Case draiN.............occcuiieeeiee e 1
FITTING - 7/16" -20 X 7/16" -20, 370 flare .......ccovcvveeiiiiee e 1
HOSE - return manifold t0 COUPIING .....vvivvieeiiiiiiieeee e 1
HOSE - return manifold to travel ValVe ... 1
HOSE - MOtOr t0 COUPIING ..vvvveeieeeieiitiiiiee e e e e s ettt e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e annnnes 1
LI SR 01, (o] o B OO PU PP UUSRTON 3
COUPLING = MAIE ettt e et a e et e e et e e e s ntaeaaessataaaeeas 1
COUPLING - fEBMAIE ..ottt ettt e e e e e ee e e e e e e 1
PLUG - dUSt (USE C33404)....ccciiiiiieeiiiiee e ciite ettt et e e e s sitee e e e sttae e e e sntae e e s snaeeeennees 1
CAP - dUSE (USE C33404) ...ttt e e e e e e aeeeaaa e as 1
FITTING - 45° 9/16” - 18 X 9/16” - 18....eeiieiiiiiee ettt staee e 1
TUBE - travel valve to heat exchanger ..., 1
FITTING - 90° 9/16” flare X 1/4” - 18 NPT .....cciiiiiiiie ittt sreieee e sieee e 1
CLAMP = NOSE ...ttt ettt e ettt e e st e e s nbb e e e s nbbe e e e s nabeeeee 1
BOLT = 2/47 = 20 X L1-3/47 ..ottt ettt 1
WASHER = L/A7 ...ttt st e e st e e s e e e e e ees 1
* Use before S/N:
** Use S/N and after:

HVFB - 016077
HVFC - 016510
ADAPTER AND MOUNTING BRACKET

BRACKET - traCtor @Q0aPLET.....ccciiiiiie ittt e 1
PIN = ClEVIS 1727 X 1-3/8" ... eeeeee ittt ettt e et bae e e et e e e et e e e nnrae e e e e 2
PIN - safety (HVFC, AHVFC) .....coiiiiii ettt staee e siaee e s snnaeea e e 2
SPACER.....cc ittt — et e e et e e e e abreeeeabaeeeearaaeaans 2
BOLT - 3/8" = 16 X L-1/4" ..ottt ettt ettt nbee e e 2
WASHER-3/8" ...ttt st s e e e et be e e e b e e e e 2
NUT - 3/8" = 16 flaNQe ....eveeeeeeei ettt e e e e e e s 2
BOLT-1/27-13 X L-T/A" ..ottt ettt sttt sttt e e e s ntbee e e s sabeeeeeane 2
BRACKET - mounting (HVFC, AHVFC)......ccoi it 2
TRIM = S, ettt et e et e e et e e e anbne e e erneas UAR
BRACKET - mounting (HVFB, AHVFB) ........ccooiiiiiieiee et 1
PIN - cotter hair pin (HVFB, AHVFEB) ......cooiiiiiiiiii e 2






INDEX

OCoO~NOOOT,WNEM

n

PART NO.
C42102
C43446
61-46
C42099
111-371
131-938
113-118
131-911
C42139
218-5203
218-5007
218-5201
218-5007
C40641
C40642
C42138
218-5053
218-483
C33114
C33404
C37188
C41044
C37187
217-1062
217-1225
C41043

AHVFC. AHVFB. HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS

IMPELLOR AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR (AHVFC, AHVFB)

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
IMPELLOR - BIOWET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e s senreeeee s 1
KEY - 3/16” SQUAIE X 1-L1/4" ...ooiiiiiiie ettt 1
SCREW = 1/47 = 20 X 3/8 ..eeeeicieeeee ettt e ettt ettt st e et e e sttae e e s st e e e s snsaae e s snnaeee s 3
MOTOR - hydraulic (FepairS PAGJE L17)....uuueiiie ittt a e 1
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" CAITIAGE .....cuvvveeeiirrieeiiiieeeesiieeeessitaeeesssbeeesenssneasannsaeesennens 2
NUT - 3/8" - 16 flaNge 1OCK ....ceeieee ittt 2
BOLT = 5/16" = 18 X 5/8 ... ieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e staee e e s snbee e e s snbaeeeeanes 2
NUT - 5/16" - 18 flange 10CK .......ccoi it 2
BRACKET = @NCNOT ...ttt ettt ettt e e s st e e e s snbeeeeeanes 1
FITTING - 90° swivel 3/4” - 16 “0” ring X 1/2" pipe (INI€) .....cvovevveeeeeeeeereeeeeees 1
“O" RING oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e rr e e e anraeeanres 1
FITTING - 90° swivel 7/8” - 14 “0” ring X 1/2” pipe (OULIEL)........evveevereeerrrerereereeeeeaes 1
“O7 RING oottt ettt e e e s e e e e e e e e re e e e anreeeanres 1
L7 AN o (1] U UPTR T PPRPPPRTN 1
PLUG = QUSE ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e snnb e b e e e e e e e e e aanrees 1
HOSE - hYArauliC 447 .....ooo oottt stee e e e sttae e e e stae e e e sabeeeeenees 2
FITTING - 7/16” - 20 X 7/16” — 20, 37° flar€ .......oeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
FITTING = 90° @IDOW ....eviiieiiiiiee ettt et e e s e e e 1
HOSE - case drain, motor to coupling 507 .........cueviieeiiiiiiiiiieeece e 1
CAPIPLUG = AUSL ...ttt sttt ettt e e sttt e e st e e s snbe e e e s snbaeee e 2
COUPLING - fEMAIE ..ottt 1
COUPLING - female, Case draiNn...........ccueeiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeesiieee et e e 1
COUPLING = MAIE ..eeiieiciiiiee ettt ettt e st e e e st e e e snbae e e s nnnaeee s 2
FITTING = £ crriieiiiiie ettt et e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e ab e e e s astee e e e antaeeannees 1
FITTING = 90° €IDOW .....vviiiiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e etbe e e e e e e e e ns 1
COUPLING - male, CASE AraiN......cccueaiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e eea e e 1






INDEX

n

OCoO~NOOOT,WNEM

PART NO.
C32334
C28396
131-911
C29890
C32341
C30266
214-277
NSS
111-132
C28413
C46359
C32342
113-103
195-2175
195-521
131-911
C32994

AHVFC, AHVFB, HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS

BLOWER HOUSING, DUCTS AND TUBES

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
HOUSING - BIOWET .....cii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s e ennes 1
PLATE - MOLOr MOUNTING. .....ttteieiiiiieeiitieie ettt e et e ettt e e e sibeeeessabneeeeanes 1
NUT - 5/16” - 18 flange 10CK ......ccoiieiieii e 16
DUCT - BIOWET INIET.....cci e e e e 1
BOOT = IMOWET ..ttt sbsbsbnnnnes 1
TUBE - DIOWEr iNtake 457 10 487 .....coiiiiii ettt 1
CLAMP - chute, WOIM AV .....veieeiiiiie ettt e e e UAR
TUBE - blower discharge (US€ C30266) .........cuvvreeeiiiiirierieeeeeeissiiiinereeeeessssnnrnneeeeens 1
BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” CAITIAQE ... vvvveeeieeeee i e eiiieee e e e e e e esstieee e e e e e s s snnnsaeeeeeeeesennnnnnees 4
CLAMP — ChULE (SNOWN)... .. e e e e e e e e e e e UAR
CLAMP — chute, with adjusting Knob ... UAR
[ I e 0T 1 1
BOLT = 5/16" = 18 X L ..iiieeeiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e enrae e e e ns 6
WASHER - .3447X 1.25" ... ittt ettt ettt e e s nbee e e e nrae e e e enees 4
WASHER = 5/168” ...eii ittt sttt e e st e e st e e e s st e e e e entbe e e e ensbeeeeannes 1
N L o B Rt SRR 4

SUPPORT - diSCharge ChULE ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieece e 1






INDEX

OCO~NOOUITRAWNNEM

n

PART NO.

C32345
C28418
C28419
C32414
C28420
C30102
113-102
131-911
C28414
C33274

AHVFC, AHVFB, HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS
CART ENCLOSURE (HVFC. AHVFC)
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
[ AN N | I ] o | PR 1
[ N I Y T [ I PP ERPPRR 1
PANEL - side R.H. (SNOWN).....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s seaeea e 1
LI N I PSSR 1
CHANNEL - SUPP O .. 4
COVER - It e 1
BOLT = 5/16" - 18 X B/4” ..ottt ettt et e e et e e e nbe e e e e 15
NUT - 5/16" - 18 flange 10CK ......ccoiiieiiieeeice e e 15
DEFLECTOR = dEDIIS ....eeiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e s ee e en 1
I LAY = 1 o UAR



INDEX



INDEX

n

OCoOoO~NOOOT,WNEM

PART NO.

C32351
151-539
C32357
113-103
195-521
131-176
C25114
C28438
C29897
C28440
C32400
195-513

AHVFC, AHVFB, HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS

BAGS, COVER AND SUPPORT FRAME (HVFB, AHVFB)

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
COVER = DAGGET ...ttt e st e e sabeee e 1
LY B o To ] o TSRS UAR
FRAME - SUPPOIT .ottt eebeb bbbttt ettt sb b sbsbsbsssssessnssnnnes 1
BOLT = 5/16" = 18 X L7 1.etiiiee ittt ettt e ssitee ettt ettt e e sstae e e e sntae e e e sntae e e e antbe e e e snreeeeenees 2
WASHER = 5/168” ...eiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e st e e e s st e e e e snsbe e e e ennbaeeeannes 2
NUT = 5/L16" = L8 IOCK .. .eeieiiiiiie ittt et e e e e e e 2
SPRING WASHER - BElIEVIlI© ........eveeeeiiiiiee ettt 4
2 PRSPPI 3
ROD - bag reinfOrCeEMENT.......ccci i e e 3
TUBE - CONNEBCION ...ttt e e e e e e eeeas 3
(€107 g B I o - Uo [PPSR 3
WASHER = 77327 X 127 oottt ettt e a e et e e et e e e 4



INDEX

INDEX

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (HVFB, HVFC)

Use Before S/N:
HVFB - 016077

HVFC - 016510

|

|

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (HVFB, HVFC)

Use S/N and after:
HVFB - 016077
HVFB - 016510

T
!

Y
;/

|

_____




INDEX

REF.

N

OOk W

10
11
12
13

INDEX

N -

oUW

10
11
12
13

PART NO.

NSS
C33292
C33293
C33303
NSS
C28215
126-6
NSS
C33304
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

C33108
C33292
C33293
C33301
C28215
126-6
NSS
NSS
C33302
NSS
C33282
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

AHVFC, AHVFB, HVFC AND HVFB HYDRAULIC VACUUMS

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (HVFB, HVFC)
Use Before S/N:
HVFB - 016077
HVFC - 016510

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
MOTOR - hydraulic (US€ C33126 Kit).......ceeeeeeiiiiiiiieiieeeeeiiiiiiiee e e e e s sssenieeee e e e e e snenes 1
BEARING - NEEAIE.......c ettt e e s e eeer e e e e e e e ennes 4
BEARING - Dall.....ooiiiiiiiieiiieece ettt st e e 1
KIT - Shaft FEPAIN ... e e 1
RING - SNap 1/27 @XEINAL.....ccccoiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
KEY = SQUANE /LB ...ttt ettt e e e e s e e eas 1
KEY - WOOArUff 1/8” X 3/8” ...ttt 1
SHAFT - hydraulic MOLOr..........uuiiiiiee e e 1
[l B =T= - SRS 1
“O" RING = INtEINAI ... 1
“O0" RING = @XEEINA .....eeviieiiiiiie it 1
RETAINER = SEAL....cciiiiiiiiii ittt st e 1
RING - snap 1-1/8" iNtErN@l ........ccoouieeeiiiiieeeiieee et 1
GASKET - body .00050" (SHVE) ...ccciiriiieiiiiiee it UAR
GASKET - body .00075" (QOIa)......ccciurieeiiiiieeiiiee et UAR
GASKET - body .00100" (@MDEN) ...ccvvvieeiiiiee it eiee e UAR
HYDRAULIC MOTOR (HVFB, HVFC)
Use S/N and after:
HVFB - 016077
HVFC - 016510
MOTOR - RYAFAUIIC «.ceeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e anes 1
BEARING - NEEAIE.......eiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e s e e e enseae s 4
BEARING - Dall....oooiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
KIT - Shaft FEPAIT ... e a e e s e 1
KEY = SQUAIE 3/LB7 ...oei e et ee ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e s st atre e e e e e e e e s annraanees 1
KEY - WOOdrUff 1/8” X 3/8” . ..ottt st 1
SHAFT - hydrauliC MOLOF ........uvviiiiiie e e e 1
RING - SNAp 1/2" €XIEINAL.....cciieiiiiciiiiiie e e e e ee e e e 1
[ Y= T 1RSSR 1
RING - Snap 1-1/8" INtErN@l........ccccuueiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
SEAL = 0l ettt 1
SPACER = SEAI ..uuiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
SPACER - DBAING ...ttt e e e e e 1
GASKET - body .00050" (SHVET) ...cciuvviieeiiiiiee i UAR
GASKET - body .00075” (QOI) ...cccivviieeiiiiiie i UAR
GASKET - body .00100” (@MDEI) .....vvvieeiiiiiee e UAR



INDEX HYDRAULIC MOTOR (AHVFB, AHVFC)

BRSO

4 R
ik
"
I_E—‘ 9
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
C42099 MOTOR - RYAFAUIIC ... e st e e s sbaeeeeanes
1 C33292 BEARING - NEEAIE.......eeiii ettt e e snree s
2 C33293 BEARING - Dall.....ooiiiiiiii e
C43593 NI £ - 1 A = o =V SR
3 C43446 KEY - SQUArE /168" X L-1/4"..oeeeeee ettt et e e e e e e
4 126-6 KEY - WOOAIUFf 1/8” X 3/8 ....eeeeiiieie ettt
5 NSS SHAFT - hydrauliC MOTOK .......cuviiiiiiiieie e
6 NSS RING - Snap 1/2”7 @Xternal..........ccueviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e
C33302 Ll I =T= - PRSPPI
7 NSS RING - snap 1-1/8" INterNal ........oooueiiiiiiiieeee e
8 C43673 SEAL-OIl. ..ttt ittt rae e e anres
9 NSS SPACER = SEAI....cciiiiiiiiiiiiit it
10 NSS SPACER - DEAIMNG. .. .utttiiiieeee ittt e e e s et e e e e e s st e e e e e e s s e sanrreaeeeeeesannnes
11 NSS GASKET - body .00050" (SIHVEI) ...cieieeeieeciieeieee e erirer e e e e UAR
12 NSS GASKET - body .00075” (QOId) ...cccuvvieeiiiiiie et UAR

13 NSS GASKET - body .00100” (8MDEN) ..cceeeeiiiiiiiieeee e e UAR



INDEX

A OWONELM

INGERSOLIL

A\ WARNING

OPERATE MOWER ONLY
WITH DISCHARGE CHUTE
GUARD/COVER OR COMPLETE y
GRASS CATCHER IN PLACE.
DEBRIS MAY CAUSE INJURY

FLYING DEBRIS @ ACAUTION

FLYING DEBRIS
DO NOT RAISE COVER WHILE OPERATING. @

PROPERLY INSTALL BAGGER AND CHUTE
BEFORE STARTING MOWER. SEE OPER-
ATORS MANUAL FOR FURTHER
INSTRUCTIONS.

PART NO.

C31089
C31086
C31088
C31989

O,

A DANGER

SPINNING BLADE

SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL BEFORE
ATTEMPTING TO CLEAR PLUGGED
DISCHARGE CHUTE.
CONTACT WITH BLADE CAN RESULT IN
SERIO[{S INJURY.

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
DECAL - “Spinning Blade” ..........cccciiiieiiee e e e UAR
DECAL - “FIYING DEBIIS".....ceiie et e e 1
DECAL - “FIYING DEBIIS" ... .cei et 1
DECAL - “INQErsOoll” SNOWN.....c.ccciiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e 1





